# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
P W ALLEN & COMPANY LIMITED	12/13/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLEN-VANGUARD LTD.
Street Address:	Alexandra Way, Ashcurch Business Centre
Internal Address:	Tewkesbury
City:	Gloucestershire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GL20 8TD

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29204369

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)892-9494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-892-9225

Email: laipdocket@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street

Address Line 2: Forty-First Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LA-7567-101/10405431
NAME OF OURMITTER	D'II A D III

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Billy A. Robbins

Total Attachments: 1

source=7567-101changeofname#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018489 FRAME: 0921

500175331

240.00 240.00



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1230899

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that P W ALLEN & COMPANY LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of ALLEN-VANGUARD LTD

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 13th December 2004





**RECORDED: 11/07/2006** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018489 FRAME: 0922